



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

Version: 1 File #: 18-6562 Name: Rush Truck Center of Illinois d/b/a Rush Truck

Center-Chicago, Chicago, Illinois

Contract Status: Approved Type:

File created: 10/23/2018 In control: **Board of Commissioners**

Final action: 11/14/2018 On agenda: 11/14/2018

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Vendor: Rush Truck Center of Illinois d/b/a Rush Truck Center-Chicago, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Tandem Axle Diesel Dump Trucks - Snow Fighters

Contract Value: \$2,511,052.00

Contract period: 12/3/2018 - 12/2/2020, with one (1), one (1) year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY2018: \$1,560,000.00; FY2019: \$951,052.00

Accounts: Capital Equipment Account: 11569.1500.17825.560266, FY2018 Project ID: 23161

Contract Number(s): 1845-17393

Concurrences:

The contract-specific goal set on this contract was zero.

The Interim Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract will allow the Department of Transportation and Highways to purchase Tandem Axle Diesel Dump Trucks to replace an aging fleet.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Rush Truck Center of Illinois d/b/a Rush Truck Center-Chicago was the lowest, responsive and

responsible bidder.

Sponsors:

(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass